
Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE 6:55

Go out Middle Grave Creek 2.5 miles 

1
1787 Middle Grave Creek Road - first house on right after crossing Tom's Run 

Bridge
7:05

2 49 Thistlehair Drive - first driveway on right after Campbell Hill Road 7:06

3 2493 Middle Grave Creek Road - next bridge on right at the top of the hill 7:06

Hat's Lane on Right Then back up into Austie's Lane on left (this is your 

turnaround - do not cross metal bridge on Middle Grave Creek)
4 Rachelle's Drive (CROSS) 7:07

5 3170 Middle Grave Creek - Next lane on right - house on hill 7:07

6
2972 Middle Grave Creek - Bottom of the hill - around the turn - first driveway 

on the right
7:08

7 Bridge on left - Long's Lane - across from Campbell Hill Road (CROSS) 7:10

8 Hackathorn Lane 7:10

9 Parriottville Drive 7:10

Turn right onto Tom's Run

10 Pipe bridge on the right - 899 Tom's Run Road 7:13

11
1125 Tom's Run Lane - Last bridge on right in the turn across from big yellow 

house  - Load students - back in and turn around 
7:15

12 1096 Tom's Run Lane on the right 7:15

13 1056 Tom's Run Lane - white house with green roof on the right - fenced in yard 7:16

14 518 Tom's Run Lane - blue house on the right 7:17

15 334 Tom's Run Lane - tan brick house with a green metal roof 7:18

16 Last brick house on right 7:19

Go back to Middle Grave Creek Road and turn right

17 1700 Middle Grave Creek Road - second driveway on the right 7:20

18 85 Serenity Drive - at the campground 7:21

19 Third driveway on the right after the apartments - 854 Middle Grave Creek Road 7:22

20
Kevin's Court on left - house with chain link fence on right (Both sides of bus will 

load)
7:24

21 McClain's Run 7:25

22 Daffodil Drive 7:25

23 630 Middle Grave Creek Road - white 2-story apartment on right 7:26

24 Daisy Lane 7:26

25 Christy Lynn Apartments on left (CROSS) 7:27

26
493 Middle Grave Creek Road - Second house after Christy Lynn Apartments on 

left (CROSS)
7:27

27 301 Middle Grave Creek Road (CROSS) 7:28

28 McNINCH PRIMARY 7:30

29 CENTRAL ELEMENTARY (Seventh Street side) 7:41

30 MOUNDSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 7:45

31 JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL 7:52

32 GATEWAY ACHIEVEMENT CENTER (if Bus #64 does not take students) 8:00

Bus # 60-14  - Stop Schedule - AM (AM Continued on Back)
Driver - Dan Gouldsberry                        Location - Eastern Fourth Street



BUS GARAGE 8:10
Revised 11.22.24                        *denotes seldom rides



Stop # Stop Details Time

Leave BUS GARAGE 3:05

1 JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL - Behind Bus 70 3:14

2 137 Middle Grave Creek - just before McNinch on right 3:33
3 McNINCH PRIMARY - Transfer students to bus #84 3:34

Turn left and go out 4th Street (Middle Grave Creek Road)

4 301 Middle Grave Creek Road - Third house after Maxwell Acres on right 3:37

5 493 Middle Grave Creek Road - Across from the Preaching School 3:39

6 Christy Lynn Apartments on right 3:40

7 Daisy Lane (CROSS) 3:41

8
630 Middle Grave Creek Road - big White 2-story apartment on the left (CROSS) 3:42

9 Daffodil Drive & McClain's Run (Cross all the kids at one time) 3:44

10
Kevin's Court next right - house with chain link fence on left (Cross 3 students) 3:45

11 854 Middle Grave Creek Road - second driveway on the left (CROSS) 3:46

12 Serenity Drive beside campground on left - after apartments (CROSS) 3:49

13 1700 Middle Grave Creek Road (CROSS) 3:49

Turn left onto Tom's Run

14 234 Tom's Run Lane - first drive on left (CROSS) 3:50

15 334 Tom's Run Lane - tan brick house with a green metal roof (CROSS) 3:50

16 899 Tom's Run Lane - pipe bridge on the right 3:50

17
Bridge on right in turn across from big yellow house - unload students - then 

back in and turn around - 1125 Tom's Run 
3:51

18 1096 Tom's Run Lane on the right 3:52

19 1056 Tom's Run Lane - white house with green roof fenced in yard 3:53

20 518 Tom's Run Lane - blue house on the right 3:53

Back to Grave Creek Road - turn left

21 1787 Middle Grave Creek Road - house on right across Tom's Run Bridge 3:54

22 Parriottville Drive on left (CROSS) 3:55

23 Hackathorn Lane on the left (CROSS) 3:56

24 Long's Lane - orange bridge 3:57

25 Bridge on the right at the bottom of the hill (Thistlehair Drive) 3:59

26 2493 Middle Grave Creek - top of hill - bridge on right 4:02

27 3170 Middle Grave Creek - driveway on left just before church (CROSS) 4:04

28 Rachelle's Lane 4:06

Pull up to Hat's Lane - then back into Austie Lane on left and head back to garage

Back to BUS GARAGE 4:15
Revised 11.22.24                        *denotes seldom rides

Bus # 60-14 - Stop Schedule - PM 
Driver - Dan Gouldsberry                        Location - Eastern Fourth Street


